Technical documentation
last changed on: 2023-07-13
ECH 124 / 128 / 12A / 14A
MMC-Crate Series for iseg MMC High Voltage Power Supply Modules
• up to 10 MMC High Voltage Power Supply Modules
• 150 / 480 W power supply
• wide range of HV-modules (CPS, DPS, EPS series)
• for the use with MICC controller

 11     PIN assignments 17
 12     Accesories 18
 13     Order guides 19
 14     Appendix 19
 15     Glossary 20
 16     Warranty & Service 21
 17     Disposal 21
 18     Manufacturer contact 21
ECH 124 / 128 / 12A / 14A - MMC Crate | Last modified on: 2023-07-13 | www.iseg-hv.com 7/22
 1 General description
ECH crates of 124 / 128 / 12A / 14A are ideally suited for mobile and stationary usage by it´s compact construction. In MMC
system crates  analog controlled DC/DC converters  of  CPS,  DPS or  EPS series  can be digitally  controlled by  the MICC crate
controller.  Thereby versatile  HV supply  systems can be composed,  which are either  powerful  (EPS),  highly  precise (DPS)  or
providing a cost saving coverage of a wide HV range (CPS).
Up to 10 slots for MMC (and 1 Hybrid MMC / MMS slot1 high voltage modules are provided. The versatile combination of different
modules (CPS, DPS, EPS) in the MMC system allows the user to configure the device for his needs.
Each module is connected to the backplane of the crate by a vendor specific connector, which delivers module power supply and
control  signals  provided by a MICC controller  board.  Depending on modules features further digital  and analog signals  are
provided by the connector (safety loop, Inhibit, KILL Enable etc.).
For control and network communication of the MMC modules the iseg MICC crate controller needs to be plugged into the special
Controller Slot. The MICC connects the analog interfaces of the MMC HV devices in a 3U Euro cassette with digital standard
interfaces. This allows devices with analog I/O to be integrated into digitally controlled systems. The high resolution of the analog
inputs and outputs allows very precise control of the current and voltage of the connected devices.
 2 Package contents / Accessories
Hardware included optional
ECH 124 Genuine power cable – EU Plug (Z592069)
CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male (Z510245)
MICC controller
See also  12  Accessories
ECH 128 Genuine power cable – EU Plug (Z592069)
CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male (Z510245)
MICC controller
See also  12  Accessories
ECH 12A Genuine power cable – EU Plug (Z592069)
CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male (Z510245)
MICC controller
See also  12  Accessories
ECH 14A Genuine power cable – EU Plug (Z592069)
CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male (Z510245)
MICC controller
See also  12  Accessories
Table 1
1 Only ECH14A with hybrid MMC/MMS-3U slot (no.10)
ECH 124 / 128 / 12A / 14A - MMC Crate | Last modified on: 2023-07-13 | www.iseg-hv.com 8/22
 3 Technical data
SPECIFICATIONS ECH 124 ECH 128
Slots 4 x MMC modules and
1 x MMC controller
see Possible configurations
chapter  8.1  ECH 124
8 x MMC modules and
1 x MMC controller
4 slots
4 • 8HP OR
2 • max. 12HP
8 slots (8HP)
Rated AC mains input 100 – 264 VAC with PFC 100 – 264 VAC with PFC
Fuse 5x20mm 4.0AT 5x20mm 4.0AT
AC power connector IEC 320 C14
DC module supply voltages +24 V
DC output power 150 W 150 W
Connection CAN, USB (1, Ethernet (1
Interfaces (1 16 x 20 bit analog OUT
32 x 24bit analog IN

CANbus terminating resistor Sub-D 9 male Z510245
Table 11: Accessory items
 13 Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
G 1 2 4 151 000 00
Type System height System modules Number of available
inserts
Output Power Option Customized
Version
Crate 1 = 3U 2 = MMC
4 = MMS HV
one significant
digits
two significant
digits • exponent
See  4  Options 00 = none
4 = 4 Slot
8 = 8 Slot
A = 10 Slot
For Example:
004 = INHIBIT
Table 12: Configuration item code
ECH 124 / 128 / 12A / 14A - MMC Crate | Last modified on: 2023-07-13 | www.iseg-hv.com 19/22
 14 Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
Archive
Crate Controller MICC
CPS Series
DPS Series
EPS Series
EBS Series
Manufacturers website (connectors)
LEMO Elektronik GmbH https://www.lemo.com/
ECH 124 / 128 / 12A / 14A - MMC Crate | Last modified on: 2023-07-13 | www.iseg-hv.com 20/22
 15 Glossary
SHORTCUT MEANING
Vnom nominal output voltage
Vout output voltage